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Bank, check "Yes". Ifyou

l/

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership
I List the numbers ofall water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. Ifyou only acquired

or adjudication claim, check"Yes" inthe"sptit? " column. If the water right is leised tothe Water Supply
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Weldon P. Jensen Family Trust dated September 17, 1990

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water

Supply Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split? Leased to Water
Bank?

15-4052 0p Yes n Yes fl Yes ! Yes !
.Irror0ntl A lgYes ! Yes n Yes n Yes n

Yes n Yes ! Yes n Yes n
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n
Yes n Yes ! Yes n Yes !

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):

2333 W. 500 S.

Name of current water right holder/claimant

Double D Farms LLC
New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Malad
Name connector

ID
n and n or fl and/or

83252
Mailing address

208-766-3314
City

davissod@gmail.com
State ZIP

6.

7

Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
n The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
n the water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of theii place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and./or claims listed above: 1210912016

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply R-ank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment ofrevenue generated from any rental oia leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply"a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor DeJignation form. Beginningin the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compeniation fo. uny r"otul *ilt go to the new owier(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:
fi A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance

document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water righ($ if no land is conveyed.
Xl Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of ur" und point of diversion for each water right

and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clarify division ofwater rights or complex property descriptions).
I Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):

o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

fl If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Fom W-9.

8. LO,Zq 2-D
Title, if Date

Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date

Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? yes n No n
Name on W-9

,l/,i't 'lC Receipt No. Receipt Amt.

w-9

Date

,|

For

If yes, forward to the State Office for processing

approvecl by ..-\F pro.".r"d uv s!4
es n Non
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NTG80002
Double D Farms LLC, an Idaho linited liability company

2333 West 500 South

Malad City, D83252

WARRAITIWDEED

chcnel J. Budgc and wellou L Jensen, es joint trute€s of ttrc 'welilon P. Jensen Fenily Trust

cimntor(o oflv{alad city, corniy of oncida statc ofID hcreby coNuErAND WARRANTIo

Double D Ferms IIQ en Ideho limited lirbility con-prny

Grantcds) of Malad city, counp of on9!$a, sta!0. of ID for ttc sum of rEN DOLLdRS AND OTIIER'GOOD A]{D

VALUABLE CONSIDERATIOi.I,filc rououriog describcdtraat oflandin oueitlacounty' statc of ID:

Sec ettechcd Exhibit sA'

Subjcct to cascorctrts, declardions of covcnants and rcstictions, righB of way of rccord, and taxes for t[e curre'nt ycar and

trcc8fter.

Mtness, thc han<t(s) of saitt Crranto(s), tris g*h U* of Deoenber 20 1 6

fhcWddonP. Tmst datcd

Tmstce

1990/ru
Wdrton L Jensen' Trustcc

Stateof tQOnC.OnO

Cormtyof fN\eOgJand
Os

appcarcd Cherrd
to mc orprovedto me on tho

instumcnt
scal onthc

)
)ss:
)

a^d
erryi..,,5\r\\'\' 2Cl8

\)
Satcof
Courty of, Oncida

On bdorc mc thc rmdasignd aNotary Publiq b andfor sairl sEg

appcarcdWcldon L Jensen, Tnrstcc oftc 'Wcldom P. Jcnscn FamilY Tnrst datcd Scptember 17, 1990, known

to mc or proved to nc on llo basis of satidactory widence to be the person(s) whoscname is subscribcd to thc withis

imtnrment anil acknowledgcd to me thdhe cxecutcd thc samc. IN WTINESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and offcial

NotaryPublic
Resiaing:

)ss:

t(^flgcHt cl{ARD
NOTARVPt BUCbit

Slrtc ol llontanl
F6idin! at Herlo,rnon, lilontn

My Commied<n Apktr
July 01,2018

scal ontbs rlde shovia above"

Expires:
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Exhibit $A)'

PARCEL I:
COMMENCING AT A POINT 4.5 RODS EAST OF TIM SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 12,
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO,
THENCE RLINNING NORTH 46O30'EAST 30 RODS, TIIENCE NORTH 33O30'EAST 46 RODS,
TIIENCE NORTH 77O30'EAST 29 RODS, THENCE EAST 28 RODS, THENCE SOUTH 21" BAST 74
RODS, TIffiNCE WEST 129 RODS, TO TI{E PLACE OF BEGINNING; (RP0235701) (T-2188)

ALSO; THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, AND TFIE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTITEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 14

souTH, RANGE 35 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO (Rp0238900)

ALSO; THE SOI-I-IHWEST QUARTER OF TIIE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14IN
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH OF RANGE 35 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, IN IDAHO, ONEIDA
couNTY, IDAHO (RP0238900).

ALSO; TIIE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTIDAST QUARTER (Nw 1/4 SE l/4) oF
SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST BOrSE MERIDIAN. (Rp0238900)

ALSO; BEGINNING AT A POINT 25 RODS EAST OF TIIE CENTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP
14 SOUTH, RANGE 35 E.B.M., T}MNCE NORTH 36O30'EAST TOO EAST LINE OF TTIE W 1/2 NE
1/4 OF SAID SECTION, THENCE SOI.NH APPROXIMATELY 80 RODS TO THE SE CORNER OF
sw l/4 NE 1/4 OF SAID SECTION, TIIENCE WEST 55 RODS TO TIIE POINT OF BEGINNING. (T-
1sr3)

ALSO; BEGINNING AT A POINT lM RODS EAST OF THE NW CORNER OF NE 1/4 SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANCE 35 E,B.M., TIIENCE SOUTH 50 RODS, T}MNCE SOUTH 36" 30'
WEST TO THE SOUTH LINE OF TIIE NE 1/4 NE I/4 OF SECTION 14, TIfiNCE EAST TO T}IE SE
CORNER OF THE NE I/4 NE 1/4 OF SAME SECTION, THENCE NORTH 80 RODS, TFIENCE
wEsT s6 RODS TO THEPOTNT OF BEGTNNTNG.(T-1512)

ALSO; COMMENCING AT TIIE SOLITI$AST CORNER OF TIIE SOUTIIWEST QUARTER OF
Ttm NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RAI.{GE 35 EAST, BOISE
MERIDIAN; TFIENCERUNNINGWEST 160 RODS, TIIENCENORTH 14.5 RODS, TIIENCEEAST
160 RoDs, TI{ENCE SOUTH 14.5 RODS TO TIm POINT OF BEGINNING, (T-1003)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:
APARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTII" RANGE 35 EAST,
BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COIINTY, IDAHO AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT TIIE, NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13 FROM WHICH
TIIE NORTI{WEST CORNER OF SECTION 13 BEARS NORTH 89OI3'58U WEST 2620,U FEET;
TITENCENORTH 89OI3'58" WEST 380.92 FEETALONGTIMNORTHLINE OF SAID SECTION
l3;
TIIENCE SOUTH 00"46'02" WEST 10.49 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8'' REBAR WTTH CAP LABELED,
PLS 4735, SET ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND OWNED BY J.
MCIIAEL & CHERYL MADSON AS RECORDED I]NDER INSTRT]MENT NUMBER 137437 IN
TTIE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ONEIDA COI.]NTY, ALSO BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF 2OOO NORTH STREET, THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
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THENCE SOUTH 35O40'06'' WEST 298,90 FEET ALONG TIIE WEST LINE OF SAID

MADSON PARCEL TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP SET ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER

OF SAID MADSON PARCEL, ALSO BEING ON A FENCE LINE;
THENCE NORTH 89"14'24" WEST 89.25 FEET ALONG SAID FENCE LINE TO A 5/8'' REBAR

WITH CAP LABELED, "A.A.HUDSON, PLS 4735";
TIMNCE SOUTH 89O58'IO'' WEST 656.23 FEET ALONG SAID FENCE LINE TO A FOTND 5/8''

REBAR WITH CAP LABELED, PLS 4735, SET ON TI{E NORTHWEST CORNER OF THAT
PARCEL OF LAND OWNED BY RONNIE GAI\dBLES AS RECORDED UNDER INSTRUMENT

NT.IMBER 139185 IN THE OFFiCTAL RECORDS OF ONEIDA COUNTY;
TIIENCENORTH 00"42'54" EAST 2OT.OOFEETTOA 5/8" REBARWITHCAP SET ONAFENCE
LINE;
THENCE SOUTH 89O07'39U EAST 744.82FEET AI,ONG SAID FENCE LINE TO A 5/8'' REBAR
WTTH CAP;
THENCE NORTH 72"50'09" EAST 58.10 FEET TO A 5/8* REBAR WITH CAP;
TI{ENCE NORTH 68"57'57" EAST 83.40 FEET TO A 5/8'' REBAR WITH CAP;
TIANCE SOUTH 88"56'26" EAST 39.09 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

AISO; THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
oF TIIE SOUTTTWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST OF

THE BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO.
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Double D Farms LLC, an ldaho limited liability company

2333 West 500 South

Malad CitY, ID 83252
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ilo add name of Trust

cherrer J. Budge and werdon L. Jensen, as joiot tiusiis i-r ir"'il.iaoo p. Jensen tr'amily Trust ,aka the Jensen Family Trust dated

lseptember 17, 1990 ^, a -f,h r^-^u., r.rNwFV aN
Grantor(s)ofMaladCity,CountyofOneida'StateofIDherebyCONWYANDWARIL/.NTi0

Double D Farms LLC, an Idaho limited liability comPany

Grantee(s)ofMaladCity,Countyofon.eida,State.oflDforthesumofTENDOLLARSANDoTHERGooDAND
VALUABLE CONSDER;-1!O1i{, tt. iotto*ing a"r.tiu.J t 

".t 
of land in oneida countv' state of ID:

See attached Erhibit "A'

Subject to easements, declarations ofcovenants and restrictions, rights ofway ofrecord' and taxes for the current year and

thereafter.

Witness, ttre hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this /al day of December 2016 '

The Weldon P. Jensen Famity Trust dated September 17' 1990

**Corrected*

WARRANTY DEED

i'i+C;i ii;i: .il i;; l:r ..r1 .- r

M?ft({eflryz{ ea.

Cherrel J. Budge Trustee

L.J

State of:

County of:

seal on the date shown above'

State of: Idaho

County of: Oneida

)
)ss:

)

Notary Public
Residing: Expires:

)
)ss:

/b
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NTG.80002
bo"ff. p Farms LLC, 2a tdahe limited liability comPany

2333 West 500 South

lvlalad City, }D83252

WARRANTYDEED

cherrel J. Budgc end wcldon L Jensen, as joint irostees of the TVekIon f. Jenseu Femily Trust aka the Jensen Family Trust dated

September 17, 1990
Granbds) ofMalad City, Couuty of Oncida, State ofID hetcby CONVEIAND WARRANTII

Doublc D Ferms IIC, en Ideho linited liabitty cornpany

Graatcc(s) of lvfalad city, county of oq"i9 state. of ID for tho sum of TEN DOLI/$*S AI{D OTIIER' GOOD Ai'{D

VALUABLE CONSDERAnOi.i, ti foUo'i"'tog aescrib€d tr"oi of land in Oneida County' Statc of trD:

Sec afrectred Erhibit'A'

subjcct to cascocnts, dcclardions of covcnatrts and restictions, rights of way of rccond' and toles for the crment year and

ttercaftcr.

wibess, thc band(s) of saiit Grantod.), tti, 9*h' day ofDcccnbcr 2016 '
1990/ruThcWeldonP. Trust deted

Tnstce

7,

WeldonL. JmsmrTrustee

stareof, Ir\Of$,OnO ,)r*

Coutyof Wt\eO*\and )

On
q.20 beforc me the undersigned' aNolary Public, in and for said stalo'

penoually aPPcarcd J.Budge Trustec Woldom P. IcnsenFuilY Trust dd€dCheIrd
!o me orprovedto me on thc basis ofsatisfactory eviclencc to bc trc Person(s) whoscpane is

ilsbunant
seal onthc

INWITNESS q/EEREOFI ha're setmy hand and offcial

d

Septenber
subscribcd

17, 1990, knowu
to thowithin

Notary
Rasiding: Expircs:g$\'\' 2Ol8

\)
Statc of,
Countyof Oneida Fs:

NobryPubtc
Residing:

SEAL

IqilSCHI'C}UTD
IIOT RYPUBUCb$.

Sbtr ot leodl'll
Rcsidim et Harlotvlon, tlontll.

My Commissbn ErPlc
July 0t,2018

scal on tbe ddc shown above.

Expires:
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Exhibit "At'

PARCEL 1:

COMMENCING AT A POINT 4.5 RODS EAST OF TIIE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTTON 12,

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTII, RA].{GE 35 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COUNTY' IDAHO,

THENCE RUNNING NORTH 46"30'EAST 30 RODS, THENCE NORTH 33O30'EAST 46 RODS,

TIIENCB NORTH 77'30'EAST 29 RODS, TIIENCE EAST 28 RODS, TIIENCE SOUTH 21O EAST 74

RODS, TIIENCE WEST 129 RODS, TO TIIE PLACE OF BEGINNING; (RP0235701) (T-2188)

ALSO; TIIE WEST HALF OF THE NORTIIWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, AND TIIE
sourHEAST QUARTER OF TIIE NORTIIEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 14

souTl{, RANGE 35 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEiDA COUNTY, IDAHO (RP0238900)

ALSO; TIIE SOLnHWEST QUAR.TER OF THE SOUfiIEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14 IN
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH OF RANGE 35 EAST OF TIIE BOISE MERIDIAN, IN IDAHO, ONEIDA

coLt'NTY, IDAHO (RP023 89 00).

ALSO; TITENORTI{SIEST QUARTER OF THESOUTIIEAST QUARTER(NW 1/4 SE 1/4) OF

SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTII, RANGE 35 EAST BOISB MERIDIAN. (RP0238900)

ALSO; BEGTNNTNG AT A POINT 25 RODS EAST OF TIIE CENTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP

14 SOUTE R-ANGE 35 E.B.M., THENCE NORTH 36"30'EAST TOO EAST LINE OF TIIE W li2 NE
114 OF SAID SECTION, THENCE SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 80 RODS TO THE SE CORNER OF

SW 1/4 NE 114 OF SAID SECTION, TIIENCE WEST 55 RODS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. (T-

1513)

ALSO; BEGINNING AT A pOrNT 104 RODS EAST OF TIIE NW CORNER OF NE 1/4 SECTION 14,

TOWNSHIP 14 SOLrrlL RAI.IGE 35 E.B.M., TIIENCB SOUTH 50 RODS, TIIENCE SOUTH 36o 30'

WEST TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NE 1/4 NE II4 OF SECTION 14, THENCE EAST TO THE SE

CORNER OF TIIE NE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SAME SECTION, THENCE NORTH 80 RODS, THENCE
WEST s6 RODS TO TIIE POINT OF BEGINNING.(T-1512)

ALSO; COMMENCING AT THE SOUTIIEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTITWEST QUARTER OF

TIIENORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 14 SOLI'rH, RANGE 35 EAST, BOISE

MERIDIAN; THENCE RIJIINING WEST 150 RODS, TI{ENCE NORTH 14.5 RODS, T}IENCE EAST

1.60 RODS, TIIENCE SOUTH 14.s RODS TO TI{E POINT OF BEGINNING, (T-1003)

ELSO;
ATXRCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTII, RA]'{GE 35 EAST,

BOISE MERIDIAN, ONEIDA COIINTY, IDA}IO AND FURTHERDESCRTBBD AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13 FROM WHICH
TIfi NORTI{WBST CORNER OF SECTION 13 BEARS NORTH 89O13'58U WEST 2620.0I FEET;

THENCE NORTH 89O13'58N WEST 380.92 FEET ALONG TIIE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION
l3;
TIIENCE SOUTH 00"46'02' WEST 10.49 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8'' REBARWITH CAP LABELED,
PLS 4735, SET ON TIIE NORTTTWEST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND OWNED BY J.

MCIIAEL & CHERY:L MADSON AS RECORDED TINDER INSTRIJMENT NUMBER 137437 IN
TT{E OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ONEIDA COTINTY, ALSO BEING TTIE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF 2OOO NORTH STREET, THETRUEPOINT OF BEGINNING;



l#;*fi''
THENCE SOUTH 35O40'06'' WEST 295,90 FEET ALONG TI{E WEST LINE OF SAID

MADSON PARCEL TO A FOUND 5/8'' REBAR WITH CAP SET ON THE SOUTi{WEST CORNER

OF SAID MADSON PARCEL, ALSO BEING ON A FENCE LINE;

TIIENCENORTH 89O1424" WEST 89.25 FEET ALONG SAID FENCE LINE TO A 5/8'' REBAR

WITH CAP LABELED, ''A.A. HUDSON, PLS 4735'';
T}IENCE SOUTH 89O58'10" WEST 656,23 FEET AIONG SAID FENCE LINE TO AFOUND 5/8"

REBAR WITH CAP LABELED, PLS 4735, SET ON TIIE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THAT

PARCEL OF LA}ID OWNED BY RONNIE GAMBLES AS RECORDED IJNDER INSTRI]MENT

NUMBER 139185INT}IE OFFICIALRECORDS OF ONEIDA COTINTY;

THENCE NORTH 0A"42'54" EAST 207 .OO FEET TO A 5/8'' REBAR WITH CAP SET ON A FENCE

LINE;
T}IENCE SOUTH 89O07'39' EAST 744,82FEET ALONG SAID FENCE LINE TO A 5/8'' REBAR

WTIH CAP;
T}MNCE NORTH 72O50'09" EAST 58. I O FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR WTIH CAP;

TIMNCE NORTH 68O57'57U EAST 83.40 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP;

THENCE SOUTH 88"56'26'' EAST 39.09 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

AISO; THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHIVEST QUARTER AT{D THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
oF TIIE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST OF

THE BOISE MERIDI,AN, ONEIDA COUNTY, IDAHO.



Water Right Report https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/RightReportAJ.asp?BasinNumbe...

II)AF{O W;'ffi"h.ro u rc e s h
IDWR offices are open to the public and following the CDC guidelines for wearing masks and
observing social distancing. For in-person visits, we encourage you to call ahead for an
gppointmeq!.

Home / Water Rights / Research / Search Water Rights

WATER RIGHT REPORT

10/21/2020

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Water Right Report

WATER RIGHT NO. 15.4052

Owner Typs dress
Current W JENSEN

Current Owner WELDON P JENSEN

1102 N 8s0 E

BOUNTIFUL, UT 84010

Priority Date: 10/31 /1922

Basis: Statutory Ctaim

Status: Active

Source

SMALL CRE

Tributary
LITTLE MALAD RIVER,^l

Beneficial Use

IRRIGATION

TotaI Diversion

rom To

4/01 11/01

Diversion Rate

0.3 cFs

Volume

.3 CFS

Location of Point(s) of Diversion:

SMALL cREEK|sEswlsec. l2lTownship laslRange 3srloNEtDA county
Ptace(s) of use:

Place of Use Legal Description: IRRIGATION ONETDA County

I of2
1012112020, l:24 PM



Water Right Report

TownshiplRangglSectionllotlrract laeretllotlrractlR.r"rlrotlt actlAcreslLotlTractlAcres

'4s 
-lE--|" l-l* *lu l]ffil-fl:l:l:l:l:

Total Acres: 15

Dates:

Licensed Date:

Decreed Date:

Entargement Use Priority Date:

Enlargement Statute Priority Date:

Water Suppty Bank Enrollment Date Accepted:

Water Suppty Bank Enrollment Date Removed:

Apptication Received Date:

Protest Deadline Date:

Number of Protests: 0

Other lnformation:

State or Federat:

Owner Name Connector:

Water District Number: NWD

Generic Max Rate per Acre:

Generic Max Votume per Acre

CiviI Case Number:

Otd Case Number:

Decree Plantiff:

Decree Defendant:

Swan Fatls Trust or Nontrust:

Swan FaIts Dismissed:

DLE Act Number:

Cary Act Number:

Mitigation Plan: Fatse

https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/RightReportAJ.asp?BasinNumbe...

2 of2 10/2112020,1:24PM



State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
15-4052

IRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currenfly
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustrative purposes. Discrepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.

35E

o Point of Diversion

Place Of Use Boundary

Townships

PLS Sections

Quarter Quarters

0 0.075 0.15

Map produced on October 21,2020

@\f

0.3 Miles

N

r



NTO-80002
Double D Farms LLC, an Idaho limited liability company

2333 West 500 South
Malad City, ID 83252
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WARRANTY DEED

Cherrel J. Budge and Weldon L Jensen, as joint trustees of the Wetdon P. Jensen Family Trust

Grantor(s) ofMalad City, County of Oneida, State ofID hereby CONWYAND WARMNTIo

Double D Farms LLC, an Idaho limited liability compatry

Grantee(s) of Malad City, County of Oneida, State of ID for the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND OTIIER GOOD AND

VALUAIiII' CONSIDERATIOi.I, tne followhg described tact of land in Oneida County, State of ID:

See attached Exhibit *A"

Subject to easements, declarations of covenants and restrictions, rights ofway of recor4 and taxes for the current year and

thereafter.

Witress, thc hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this /ol aay of December 2016 .

The Weldon P. Jensen Femily Trust dated September 17' 1990

Cherel J. Budgg Trustee

-4, /t/^ f,lor"'o
Tf elobir r,. J enseyffiistee

State of:

County of:

On before me the undersigned, aNotary Public, in and for said state,

personally appeared Cherrel J. Budge, Trustee of the Weldom P. Jensen Family Trust dated Septembet 17, L990, known

to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have setmy hand and officialinstrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same'

seal on the date shown abovc.

NotaryPublic
Residing: Expires

State of: Idaho
County of: Oneida

the undersigned, aNotaryPublic, in and for said state,

Jensen Family Trust dated September 17, 1990, known

to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within
the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and ofticial
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O" ,* - /a - &a/b beforeme
personally appeared lVeldon L Jensen, Trustee of the Weldom P

instrument and
seal on the date

Residing: OrtU, ,h, Expires: 3//8/2o/b



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-l7lg
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (20s)525-7177 . website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

November 17,2020

DOUBLE D FARMS LLC
2333 W 500 S
MALAD C|TY tD 83252-6035

Re: Change in Ownership forWater Right No(s): 15-4052

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code gg 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (2OB) 497-3787.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

cc: Racine Olson



R RACINE OLSON
ATTORNEYS

October 29,2020

Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 North Skyline Drive, Suite A
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-1718

Re: Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please the original and extra copy of a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownerhsip,
together with a check in the amount of $25.00 for the filing fee. Please file the original and
conform stamp and return to me the extra copy in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

T. J. BUDGE

2O1 E.CenterSt. I P.O Box 1391 I pocatelto, lDA32O4
P: (2OB) 232-6101 I F: (2O8) 232-6109 I racineolson.com Offices in Boise and pocatelto


